U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 R SHEET (REV. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office ILY OMB No. 0651-0011 (4/94) 102247069

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying parties: Name: Bourn & Koch, Inc. Roto Technology, Inc. 10-7-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Street Address: 2500 Kishwaukee Street General Partnership State: IL Zip:61104 Other City: Rockford Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Merger Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Illinois Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached Execution Date: January 14, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1 190,446 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Andrew J. Heinisch Attorney Docket #502051 Internal Address: Enclosed Company Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12-1216. Street Address: 6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300 Deposit account number: 12-1216 ZIP: 61114-8018 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Rockford State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: October 7, 2002 Andrew J. Heinisch Printed Name of Person Signing 1190446 00000168 121216 0/10/2002 DBYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

40.00 CH

01 FC+581

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ROTO TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Ohio Corporation, herewith transfers and assigns to BORN & KOCH, INC., an Illinois Corporation, all right, title and interest, including good will it may have in and to that certain Trademark ROTO-GRIND bearing Registration Number 1,190,446, Registered February 23, 1982, in Docket Number 480.

Dated: January 14, 2002.

ROTO TECHNOLOGY, INC

President

Attest:

By: X (1) H3 Wellet

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Mantager

SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that David B Millet and Secretary of Roto Technology, Inc., and personally known to me to be the President and be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such officers of said corporation, they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as officers of said corporation, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 20th day of February 2002.

Notary Public

DAVID P. TEDFORD, Notary Public

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

in and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires April 2, 2006

The undersigned, BOURN & KOCH, INC., an Illinois Corporation, herewith accepts the Assignment of the Trademark ROTO-GRIND from ROTO TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Ohio Corporation, this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2002.

BOURN & KOCH, INC.

By: Zam

Attest:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002597 FRAME: 0056